
Staff Music And Amusements
591 West Chestnut Street

Hanover Pa, 17331

Player Standings Report for SUN24F - SUNDAY FALL COMBO 24
Report Date: 10/07/2024 2:46 PM

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division 1, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

MIKE WAGNER THE PIRATES 28.15 29.25 1.10
KELSEY STAUB REPUBLICAN REBELZ 19.31 20.12 0.81
ADAM HUFNAGLE OFF IN CHURCH 20.42 20.74 0.32
SCOTT RUPPERT JACK FIRE 24.32 24.61 0.29

Division 1, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE PPD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO T80 HAT HTN LTN

BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
JOE DIEHL 28.0 25 7 4.500 27.64 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 28
BILLY KERN 48.0 25 12 4.180 26.19 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 1 28
KEVIN MITZEL 12.0 25 3 1.420 18.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 7
SONIA DIEHL 4.0 25 1 0.180 14.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Team Totals: 23.0 100 23 2.570 21.56 0 0 1 0 1 0 20 2 63

GETTYSBURG EAGLES
TODD MICKLEY 32.0 25 8 5.560 28.83 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 0 34
JACOB KELLER 30.0 10 3 3.000 23.92 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 10
SCOTTY KELLER 24.0 25 6 2.540 21.87 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 21
CRAIG REDDING 10.0 20 2 1.125 19.27 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
JENN JACKSON 15.0 20 3 0.950 17.74 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7

Team Totals: 22.0 100 22 2.740 22.38 0 0 0 0 6 0 16 0 81

JACK FIRE
SCOTT RUPPERT 32.0 25 8 3.340 24.61 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 18
MARK AUMEN 12.0 25 3 2.380 23.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 24
DAVE TIMMINS 20.0 25 5 2.180 23.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 21
DAVE CRISS 24.0 25 6 1.580 19.92 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 14

Team Totals: 22.0 100 22 2.370 22.82 0 0 0 0 2 0 13 0 77

JUST THROWIN
JOSH CAREY 45.0 20 9 4.475 27.14 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 30
ROBBIE SMITH 12.0 25 3 1.320 18.56 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
RODNEY CAREY 12.0 25 3 0.780 17.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
TERESA CAREY 40.0 5 2 1.300 16.71 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
DOUG ZARTMAN JR 4.0 25 1 0.700 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

Team Totals: 18.0 100 18 1.660 19.37 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 2 60

NO BIG DEAL
STEVE MARSHALL 28.0 25 7 3.740 25.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 30
ZACK MCNEIL 20.0 20 4 1.625 20.49 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 11
RYAN FIDLER 20.0 25 5 1.640 20.22 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 15
LINDA ARNDT 20.0 5 1 1.300 20.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
JOHN SHORB 32.0 25 8 1.680 20.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Team Totals: 25.0 100 25 2.155 21.61 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 78

OFF IN CHURCH
NICK HUFNAGLE 15.0 20 3 1.975 21.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14
ADAM HUFNAGLE 36.0 25 9 1.900 20.74 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 13
JOSH GLADFELTER 24.0 25 6 1.940 20.23 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 16
SAMANTHA GLADFELTER 20.0 25 5 1.680 19.01 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 13
BRETT BOSLEY 0.0 5 0 0.000 14.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.0 100 23 1.775 20.02 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 56



Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE PPD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO T80 HAT HTN LTN

REPUBLICAN REBELZ
JOE LEATHERMAN 20.0 10 2 3.600 24.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
GREG KERCHNER 32.0 25 8 2.980 23.68 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 26
HUNTER COSTELLA 20.0 25 5 2.380 21.53 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 20
KELSEY STAUB 16.0 25 4 1.600 20.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14
JAKE TOAL 0.0 5 0 1.200 18.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
NICK AUMEN 20.0 10 2 0.100 16.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.0 100 21 2.170 21.35 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 0 68

THE PIRATES
MIKE WAGNER 60.0 20 12 5.850 29.25 0 0 0 1 2 0 7 0 31
GEORGE REESE 24.0 25 6 1.940 19.15 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 16
WAYNE MILLER 8.0 25 2 1.200 18.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12
MISSY MCMASTER 16.0 25 4 0.960 16.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
JOHN ALBIN 0.0 5 0 0.400 16.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 24.0 100 24 2.215 20.27 0 0 0 1 3 0 10 0 71

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division 1, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ADAM HUFNAGLE OFF IN CHURCH 2.31 2.48 0.17
DAVE CRISS JACK FIRE 1.82 1.91 0.09
KEVIN MITZEL BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.53 1.61 0.08
JOE DIEHL BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.65 2.72 0.07

Division 1, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE AST MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WHS HAT

BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
BILLY KERN 40.0 15 6 1.983 3 2.92 10 2 1 0 0 0 1
JOE DIEHL 20.0 15 3 2.483 5 2.72 14 2 1 0 0 0 2
KEVIN MITZEL 6.7 15 1 0.483 1 1.61 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
SONIA DIEHL 0.0 15 0 0.283 1 1.14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.7 60 10 1.308 10 2.05 26 7 2 0 0 0 3

GETTYSBURG EAGLES
JACOB KELLER 50.0 6 3 2.458 1 3.27 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
TODD MICKLEY 13.3 15 2 2.283 9 2.81 8 3 1 0 1 0 1
SCOTTY KELLER 20.0 15 3 2.833 6 2.72 7 6 4 0 0 0 0
CRAIG REDDING 33.3 12 4 2.167 2 2.46 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
JENN JACKSON 58.3 12 7 1.521 1 2.05 5 1 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 31.7 60 19 2.263 19 2.57 27 14 8 1 2 0 1

JACK FIRE
SCOTT RUPPERT 53.3 15 8 2.467 2 2.89 7 1 3 2 0 0 0
DAVE TIMMINS 33.3 15 5 2.550 3 2.76 9 3 4 0 0 0 0
MARK AUMEN 13.3 15 2 0.950 7 2.00 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE CRISS 20.0 15 3 0.967 6 1.91 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 30.0 60 18 1.733 18 2.38 28 6 7 2 0 0 0

JUST THROWIN
JOSH CAREY 33.3 12 4 3.813 1 3.50 6 5 4 0 1 0 1
TERESA CAREY 0.0 3 0 0.000 0 2.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RODNEY CAREY 33.3 15 5 1.183 1 2.15 6 1 1 0 0 0 0
ROBBIE SMITH 6.7 15 1 0.950 5 1.88 2 0 2 0 0 0 1
DOUG ZARTMAN JR 6.7 15 1 0.667 4 1.70 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.3 60 11 1.463 11 2.22 18 7 7 0 1 0 2

NO BIG DEAL
STEVE MARSHALL 40.0 15 6 2.783 5 2.87 7 3 4 0 1 0 0
ZACK MCNEIL 16.7 12 2 1.063 3 2.02 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
RYAN FIDLER 13.3 15 2 0.900 4 1.95 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
JOHN SHORB 33.3 15 5 0.500 2 1.76 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA ARNDT 0.0 3 0 0.083 1 1.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25.0 60 15 1.263 15 2.12 13 7 5 1 1 0 0



Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE AST MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WHS HAT

OFF IN CHURCH
ADAM HUFNAGLE 33.3 15 5 1.717 3 2.48 6 3 1 0 0 0 1
JOSH GLADFELTER 33.3 15 5 1.600 2 2.14 2 3 3 0 0 0 0
BRETT BOSLEY 0.0 3 0 1.333 2 2.13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
NICK HUFNAGLE 33.3 12 4 1.042 4 2.11 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
SAMANTHA GLADFELTER 26.7 15 4 0.817 7 1.95 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 30.0 60 18 1.308 18 2.18 15 9 5 0 0 0 1

REPUBLICAN REBELZ
JOE LEATHERMAN 16.7 6 1 3.208 3 2.88 5 2 0 0 1 0 0
KELSEY STAUB 33.3 15 5 2.117 3 2.43 6 1 3 0 0 1 0
GREG KERCHNER 26.7 15 4 1.950 5 2.41 6 4 2 0 0 0 0
HUNTER COSTELLA 33.3 15 5 1.800 2 2.29 7 4 1 0 0 0 0
NICK AUMEN 16.7 6 1 1.167 2 1.91 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
JAKE TOAL 0.0 3 0 0.583 1 1.83 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 26.7 60 16 1.933 16 2.34 25 12 7 0 1 1 0

THE PIRATES
MIKE WAGNER 58.3 12 7 2.104 1 2.64 7 3 1 0 0 0 0
GEORGE REESE 20.0 15 3 1.217 5 2.32 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
JOHN ALBIN 0.0 3 0 0.583 1 1.95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAYNE MILLER 20.0 15 3 1.083 1 1.95 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
MISSY MCMASTER 0.0 15 0 0.383 5 1.53 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.7 60 13 1.121 13 2.08 18 8 3 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division 2, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

DOUG DOELP TOASTED TURTLES 20.03 20.78 0.75
JODIE CLABAUGH 3 RACKS AND A SACK 15.06 15.78 0.72
TIM SMITH ONE HOLE OUT 15.49 16.04 0.55
DAVE SCHREIBER TOASTED TURTLES 16.40 16.94 0.54

Division 2, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE PPD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO T80 HAT HTN LTN

3 RACKS AND A SACK
ASHLEY COLEHOUSE 40.0 5 2 1.000 17.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
KEN HARTSOCK 20.0 20 4 1.200 16.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
JODIE CLABAUGH 13.3 15 2 0.867 15.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
AMANDA BARNHART 24.0 25 6 0.760 15.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
TAMMY DEGROFT 16.0 25 4 0.480 14.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
CHELSEA COLEHOUSE 0.0 10 0 0.200 13.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 18.0 100 18 0.750 15.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31

BULLS AND BEERS
DUSTIN LEWIS 5.0 20 1 1.925 20.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14
ROBERT PATRULA 10.0 20 2 2.650 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 16
DAN NOEL 25.0 20 5 1.475 18.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11
SCOTT BRUNK 26.7 15 4 0.533 16.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
JUSTIN OWENSBY 0.0 5 0 0.400 15.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 15.0 80 12 1.638 18.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 45

EARLES SQUIRRELS
TAMMY MCLAREN 32.0 25 8 0.800 17.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
MIKE DUBLE 26.7 15 4 1.067 17.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
BOB DEWITT 28.0 25 7 1.140 17.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10
JOHN MCLAREN 20.0 10 2 1.200 15.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
LINDA DEWITT 8.0 25 2 0.200 13.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 23.0 100 23 0.815 16.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 30

FARMERS GIRLS
CHRIS YINGLING 24.0 25 6 1.800 20.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
ERIKA CULLISON 32.0 25 8 1.080 16.95 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
MISTY NONEMAKER 13.3 15 2 0.600 16.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
BRANDY CELAYA 0.0 5 0 0.000 15.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE PPD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO T80 HAT HTN LTN

MANDY LAPELOSA 26.7 15 4 0.667 14.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
DARIUS LEPPO 20.0 10 2 0.100 14.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAILEY PARRISH 20.0 5 1 0.100 14.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.0 100 23 0.925 16.85 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 37

HOT SHOTZ
MIKE SHIELDS 32.0 25 8 3.500 25.17 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 30
DILLON HARTLAUB 30.0 10 3 3.650 24.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
BRENT HOFF 40.0 5 2 2.900 22.95 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
BRANDON HOFF 33.3 15 5 1.900 19.83 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7
MICHELLE HOFF 16.0 25 4 1.340 18.51 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
KEN HOFF 15.0 20 3 1.075 17.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5

Team Totals: 25.0 100 25 2.220 21.01 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 0 76

ONE HOLE OUT
MIKE MILLER 35.0 20 7 3.900 23.70 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 23
ABBY GOBRECHT 5.0 20 1 0.925 16.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
TIM SMITH 35.0 20 7 0.875 16.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
RICK MARKLE 15.0 20 3 0.475 15.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team Totals: 22.5 80 18 1.544 18.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 43

SLUM SHIT
WAYNE ALLISON 40.0 5 2 5.400 25.23 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5
SHANNAN KOPP 20.0 25 5 1.660 19.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17
WAYNE KOPP 30.0 20 6 2.350 19.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 15
JAMES ZENTISKA 24.0 25 6 1.640 18.37 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 13
HEIDI DOWNEY 20.0 25 5 0.340 13.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 24.0 100 24 1.650 18.03 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 2 53

TOASTED TURTLES
TOBY COOL 40.0 25 10 3.320 22.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 29
DOUG DOELP 20.0 25 5 2.560 20.78 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 19
TOM ADDIS 20.0 20 4 1.250 18.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9
DAVE SCHREIBER 20.0 25 5 0.980 16.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
MICHELLE FERNANDEZ 40.0 5 2 1.000 14.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 26.0 100 26 2.015 19.52 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 70

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division 2, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

BRANDON HOFF HOT SHOTZ 1.68 1.91 0.23
DAN NOEL BULLS AND BEERS 1.54 1.72 0.18
DAVE SCHREIBER TOASTED TURTLES 1.62 1.74 0.12
KEN HARTSOCK 3 RACKS AND A SACK 1.61 1.72 0.11

Division 2, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE AST MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WHS HAT

3 RACKS AND A SACK
KEN HARTSOCK 41.7 12 5 0.688 1 1.72 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
AMANDA BARNHART 13.3 15 2 0.283 3 1.69 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY COLEHOUSE 33.3 3 1 1.833 0 1.64 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JODIE CLABAUGH 22.2 9 2 0.833 0 1.58 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TAMMY DEGROFT 0.0 15 0 0.367 6 1.42 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHELSEA COLEHOUSE 16.7 6 1 0.375 1 1.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.3 60 11 0.554 11 1.56 7 3 2 0 0 0 0

BULLS AND BEERS
ROBERT PATRULA 25.0 12 3 1.375 4 1.95 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
DUSTIN LEWIS 25.0 12 3 1.000 2 1.91 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAN NOEL 33.3 12 4 0.896 3 1.72 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
JUSTIN OWENSBY 0.0 3 0 0.167 2 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTT BRUNK 22.2 9 2 0.139 1 1.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25.0 48 12 0.854 12 1.72 10 4 2 0 0 0 0

EARLES SQUIRRELS



Player Win% Gam Win SSPRE AST MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WHS HAT

TAMMY MCLAREN 26.7 15 4 1.133 2 1.84 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
BOB DEWITT 26.7 15 4 0.850 3 1.83 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE DUBLE 11.1 9 1 0.611 0 1.79 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOHN MCLAREN 16.7 6 1 0.583 2 1.34 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA DEWITT 0.0 15 0 0.150 3 1.17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.7 60 10 0.683 10 1.60 11 4 2 0 0 0 0

FARMERS GIRLS
CHRIS YINGLING 20.0 15 3 1.317 3 1.99 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
ERIKA CULLISON 46.7 15 7 0.850 1 1.87 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
MISTY NONEMAKER 10.0 10 1 0.550 4 1.73 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
DARIUS LEPPO 33.3 6 2 0.750 2 1.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
MANDY LAPELOSA 22.2 9 2 0.333 2 1.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAILEY PARRISH 0.0 2 0 0.125 1 1.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDY CELAYA 0.0 3 0 1.167 2 1.11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25.0 60 15 0.821 15 1.78 10 5 3 0 0 0 0

HOT SHOTZ
DILLON HARTLAUB 83.3 6 5 3.250 0 3.09 6 1 0 0 1 0 0
MIKE SHIELDS 46.7 15 7 4.467 4 3.02 10 4 5 1 0 2 1
BRENT HOFF 33.3 3 1 0.333 2 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE HOFF 26.7 15 4 1.317 7 2.00 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
BRANDON HOFF 0.0 9 0 1.556 6 1.91 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
KEN HOFF 41.7 12 5 1.188 3 1.88 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 36.7 60 22 2.258 22 2.29 28 9 7 2 1 2 1

ONE HOLE OUT
MIKE MILLER 33.3 12 4 2.292 2 2.66 10 2 0 0 0 0 2
ABBY GOBRECHT 16.7 12 2 0.875 6 1.88 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TIM SMITH 58.3 12 7 0.750 2 1.77 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
RICK MARKLE 16.7 12 2 0.979 5 1.55 4 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 31.3 48 15 1.224 15 1.94 16 6 1 0 0 0 2

SLUM SHIT
WAYNE ALLISON 33.3 3 1 4.167 0 3.12 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
SHANNAN KOPP 20.0 15 3 0.667 4 1.99 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
JAMES ZENTISKA 26.7 15 4 1.250 3 1.96 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
WAYNE KOPP 16.7 12 2 1.125 4 1.85 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
HEIDI DOWNEY 26.7 15 4 0.583 3 1.43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.3 60 14 1.058 14 1.85 12 6 5 0 0 0 1

TOASTED TURTLES
TOBY COOL 20.0 15 3 1.167 4 2.33 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
TOM ADDIS 33.3 12 4 0.896 3 2.08 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
DOUG DOELP 40.0 15 6 0.800 2 1.93 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE SCHREIBER 13.3 15 2 0.883 5 1.74 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE FERNANDEZ 0.0 3 0 0.083 1 1.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25.0 60 15 0.896 15 1.95 13 5 3 0 0 0 0
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